TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.06/04/24
1
SM8S Series
Surface Mount
P

Leakage
IR@ VR
(µA)
Maximum Peak
Pulse Surge
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC  @ IPP
(V)
Agency
Approval
Min Max
SM8S14A SM8S14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14 10 50 301 23.2 -
SM8S15A SM8S15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15 10 50 286 24.4 -
SM8S16A SM8S16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16 2.0 50 269 26.0 -
SM8S17A SM8S17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17 2.0 50 253 27.6 -
SM8S18A SM8S18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18 2.0 50 240 29.2 -
SM8S20A SM8S20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20 2.0 50 216 32.4 -
SM8S22A SM8S22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22 2.0 50 197 35.5 -
SM8S24A SM8S24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24 2.0 50 180 38.9 -
SM8S26A SM8S26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26 2.0 50 167 42.1 -
SM8S27A SM8S27A 29.9 33.1 5.0 27 2.0 50 160 43.6 -
SM8S28A SM8S28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28 2.0 50 154 45.4 -
SM8S30A SM8S30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30 2.0 50 144 48.4 -
SM8S33A SM8S33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33 2.0 50 132 53.3 -
SM8S36A SM8S36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36 2.0 50 121 58.1 -
SM8S40A SM8S40A 44.4 49.1 5.0 40 2.0 50 108 64.5 -
SM8S43A SM8S43A 47.8 52.8 5.0 43 2.0 50 101 69.4 -
SM8S45A SM8S45A 50.0 55.3 5.0 45 2.0 50 96.3 72.7 -
SM8S48A SM8S48A 53.3 58.9 5.0 48 2.0 50 89.7 77.4 -
SM8S51A SM8S51A 56.7 62.7 5.0 51 2.0 50 85.0 82.4 -
SM8S57A SM8S57A 63.8 69.9 5.0 57 2.0 50 75.5 92.7 -
SM8S60A SM8S60A 66.7 73.7 5.0 60 2.0 50 72.3 96.8 -
SM8S64A SM8S64A 71.1 78.6 5.0 64 2.0 50 68.0 103.0 -
Notes:
 Surge current waveform per 10/1000 exponential wave and derated per Fig. 5
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
I-V Curve Characteristics